506003446 04/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW KAMONDY	04/06/2020
CHRISTOPHER NUCCIO JR.	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWIST TOYS CORP.,
Street Address:	3682 TRULLS ROAD
City:	COURTICE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1E 2L3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D858150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)979-3445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109793444

Email: cgross@law-ip.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF CLARK D. GROSS

Address Line 1: 1800 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8004-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/clark gross/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 506003446 REEL: 052332 FRAME: 0583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Andrew Kamondy and Christopher Nuccio, Jr. (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), own the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. D858,150, and the inventions/designs described therein (hereinafter collectively THE PATENT); and

WHEREAS, Twist Toys Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, with an address of 3682 Trulls Road, Courtice, Ontario, Canada, L1E 2L3 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under THE PATENT and any and all other Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to THE PATENT and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of THE PATENT and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in the United States and throughout the world, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted; authorize and request The Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and similar officials in all foreign countries to transfer record title to, and issue all such Letters Patent to, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to ASSIGNOR, any facts known by us respecting said inventions/designs, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and the giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said inventions/designs for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, any and all of said Letters Patent, and the title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Should ASSIGNOR be unable or unwilling to do said acts and/or execute and deliver said papers and oaths, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as its agent to do said acts and execute said papers and oaths on ASSIGNOR'S behalf and in ASSIGNOR'S name.

Assignment of Patent No. D858,150, from Kamondy & Nuccio, to Twist Toys Corp.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR also transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right to sue for infringements occurring prior to and after this transfer, and to collect and keep all damages for such infringements, without any accounting to ASSIGNOR.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which together constitute the entire Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument.

Dated: April 6th, 2020

Christopher Nuccio, Jr.

Dated: April 6th, 2020

RECORDED: 04/07/2020

Andrew Kamondy

Andrew Kamondy

Assignment of Patent No. D858,150, from Kamondy & Nuccio, to Twist Toys Corp.

Page 2 of 2